

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7352/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in WA No.2340/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOMS E.C.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. BALARAMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.  
for Ms. N. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed before 29th October, 2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

Copy of the office report be forwarded to the computer cell for  
providing necessary computer code to each employee so as to update  
the data base at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar